The  original
record pertaining to the said recovery
is  being  produced  before  the  Hon'ble
Court.
6) The respondents submit that the said
amount of recovery is as under:

Rs.27,604/-
  Rs. 9,846/-
  Rs.15,841/-
  Rs.36,819/-
 ...........

Total  Rs.90,110/-  (Rupees  Ninety
Thousand One Hundred and Ten Only)
7) It is therefore requested that after
the said amount as submitted above is
recovered, the balance due and payable
amount will be released to the present
applicant  on  completion  of  required
formalities as per rules.
8) Whatever stated in the above paras is